

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9179 of 2020

Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Satya Prakash Pandey, Suneel Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, J.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks, thereafter, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

Order Date :- 11.1.2021

Harshita