

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 9179 of 2020

Petitioner :- Rajendra Prasad

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Satya Prakash Pandey, Suneel Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Four weeks' time is accorded to learned counsel for the respondents for filing response in the matter. One week time, thereafter, is accorded to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List in the week commencing 1st April 2021.

Order Date :- 23.2.2021

A. Pandey