

**Court No. - 32**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 9179 of 2020

**Petitioner :-** Rajendra Prasad

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Satya Prakash Pandey, Suneel Kumar Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.**

List day after tomorrow i.e., **13.07.2023** immediately after fresh.

**Order Date :-** 11.7.2023

Vipasha