



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 9179 of 2020**

Rajendra Prasad

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satya Prakash Pandey, Suneel Kumar  
Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 39**

(SN.108)

**HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

As prayed, list this matter on **09.03.2026**.

**(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)**

**February 10, 2026**

Shubham Arya